▪ 10,000,000 options exercisable at $0.50 and expiring 30 June 2028
▪ 6,333,331 options exercisable at $0.30 and expiring 30 June 2026 issued to Non-

Executive Directors and employees of the Company that vest on 31 December 2025
subject to the holder remaining employed or engaged by the Company until the vesting
date

▪ 6,333,331 options exercisable at $0.40 and expiring 30 June 2027 issued to Non-
Executive Directors and employees of the Company that vest on 31 December 2026

Tivan Limited – Prospectus page | 13

subject to the holder remaining employed or engaged by the Company until the vesting
date

▪ 6,333,331 options exercisable at $0.50 and expiring 30 June 2028 issued to Non-
Executive Directors and employees of the Company that vest on 31 December 2027

▪ 17,354,824 options exercisable at $0.18 and expiring 20 December 2024

2.3 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Company’s pro forma statement of financial position, relative to the position shown in

its statement of financial position for the half-year ended 31 December 2023, is as follows:

Audited

 31 Dec 23

$'000

Pro Forma

Transactions

(unaudited)

 $'000

Pro Forma

(unaudited)

$'000

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,861 3,620 6,481

Other receivables 327 - 327

Prepayments 407 - 407

Total Current Assets 3,595 3,620 7,215

Non-Current Assets
Other receivables 98 - 98

Plant and equipment 220 - 220

Exploration and evaluation assets 80,864 - 80,864

Right-of-use-assets 88 - 88

Total Non-Current Assets 81,270 - 81,270

Total Assets 84,865 3,620 88,485

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 746 - 746

Other payables 1,544 - 1,544

Deferred consideration payable 5,000 - 5,000

Provisions 365 - 365

Lease liabilities 88 - 88

Total Current Liabilities 7,743 - 7,743

Non-Current Liabilities
Lease liabilities 3 - 3

Provisions 36 - 36

Investment - convertible note  - 2,800 2,800

Investment - convertible note incremental face value - 500 500

Total Non-Current Liabilities 39 3,300 3,339

Total Liabilities 7,782 3,300 11,082

Net Assets 77,083 320 77,403

Equity
Issued capital 142,877 820 143,697

Reserves (2,146) - (2,146)

Accumulated loss (63,648) (500) (64,148)

Total Equity 77,083 320 77,403

Tivan Limited – Prospectus page | 14

Notes

1. Pro forma transactions include proceeds of the placement ($975k) (less estimated costs); and

proceeds from the SBC Convertible Securities Issue ($2.8m) (less estimated costs including

legal costs; any ancillary costs to the issue to be confirmed and not included). Pro forma

transactions account for incremental face value ($3.3m) relative to the proceeds received

($2.8m) from the issue of the SBC Convertible Securities.

2. A further 4,000,000 Shares ($200k gross proceeds before costs) to be issued to Directors

under the placement, which is subject to shareholder approval, is not included above.